payment of additional funds shall correspond with the percentages of actual costs 
when said actual costs are determined, and as requested, by the STATE. 

4.  The LPA agrees to pay to the STATE its share of the total estimated cost expense 

for the above highway project in the amount of Two Hundred Fourteen Thousand 
Eight Hundred and - - - 00/100 Dollars, ($214,800.00). 

5.  The LPA agrees to assume and bear one hundred percent (100%) of the 

entire cost of the improvement within the LPA limits, less the amount of 
Federal-Aid funds set aside by the STATE for the financing of this 
improvement from funds allocated by the Federal Highway Administration,